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FATTO SU MISURA,
PERSONALIZZATO E UNICO

made to measure, fully customized

Realizziamo qualsiasi tipo di cassaforte o mobile blindato
adattandolo perfettamente ad ogni vostra necessita.

We manufacture all kinds of safe or cabinet,
perfectly bespoke, in order to fulfil all your requirements.
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Lusso, Tecnologia e Sicurezza, al centro della Vostra Casa.
Con un peso per metro quadro inferiore ai 550 kg, la nostra esclusiva Stanza Blindata
& assemblabile in qualsiasi edificio, nuovo od in costruzione.
La versione presentata occupa 12 mg, ma puo essere personalizzata nella dimensione e nei materiali usati.

Le pareti in acciaio garantiscono protezione, il sughero isola dal rumore e le sigillature escludono attacchi con gas.
La porta, finemente ricoperta di pelle pregiata, € comandata da un lettore biometrico con pill impronte registrabili.
In caso di coercizione, sara sufficiente aprire con un dito diverso e, senza nessun segno apparente,
saranno inviati numerosi allarmi a parenti, forze dell’'ordine o istituti di vigilanza.

All'interno lusso e funzionalita sono dedicate alla custodia di preziosi e valori,
nonche alla loro fruizione in un ambiente raffinato.

Le luci si accendono automaticamente all'apertura e si spengono alla chiusura della porta. Si attiva cosi un allarme perimetrale
con sensori piezodinamici. Marmo sul pavimento, legni pregiati lucidi e pellami esclusivi per una quotidiana esperienza di
bellezza associata alla sicurezza. Impianto stereo BOSE, per la vostra musica preferita.

Esclusiva sedia ASTER-X in pelle di POLTRONA FRAU. Importante caratteristica: in caso di necessita, a seguito
di intrusione di malintenzionati, con un semplice tasto, puo essere inserita la modalita “Panic Room":

Cio significa che la stanza sara tecnicamente autonoma dal resto della casa.

Viene, infatti, garantita la climatizzazione con adduzione dedicata, si attivano linee telefoniche, 4 G (con Hotspot Mobility)
e ponti radio separati dall'impianto domestico, con i quali richiedere immediato soccorso.

Nel frattempo I'impianto interno a circuito chiuso, permette di monitorare i movimenti
all'interno dell’abitazione e registrarli su disco remoto.

Si possono comandare inoltre diffusori spray al peperoncino, montati all'esterno della stanza blindata.

Un potente UPS garantisce l'alimentazione elettrica in caso di black-out o taglio dei cavi. In attesa di soccorsi,
con la propria famiglia ed i propri valori in totale sicurezza, & garantita anche l'autosufficienza alimentare,
grazie alla presenza di bevande, e cibo conservato nell'apposito refrigeratore e cantinetta.

Bicchieri in cristallo, coperta, kit di pronto soccorso e wc chimico, completano l'offerta.

La completa installazione € curata da nostro personale qualificato e la struttura viene consegnata al cliente “Chiavi in mano”.
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Luxury, Technology and Safety, right in the heart of your home. Our exclusive Strong Room has a weight per square meter below 550 kgs,
and this allows the structure to be assembled in any building, new or existing . The proposed version occupies 12 square meters, but it can be
fully customized in terms of materials and size. Steel walls guarantee full protection, cork isolates your voices into the room, and the careful
sealings protect from gas attacks .The armoured door, elegantly lined with leather, opens with a biometric opening device usable by different
family members. In the event the owner experiences a coercion attack , he will open with a different finger, activating in a silent mode,
alarms to Police and Security. Inside the room, luxury and functionality are dedicated to the storage of valuables, as well as to their daily
pleasant use. Lights turn on automatically once opened and shut down when the door is closed and the alarm set up .

The alarm has piezodynamics sensors which perceive the vibrations generated by shock or breakthrough against the structure of the room.
A rich floor, precious polished wooden walls and exclusive leathers for a daily beautiful experience, linked to safety.

BOSE loudspeakers and main unit for your preferred music. Design icon POLTRONA FRAU ASTER -X leather chair.

Important feature: in case of thieves breaking into the house, with a simple button, the room can become a Panic Room: technically a secure
place detached from the rest of the building. With dedicated pipes and wires, air conditioning — telephone — 4 G connectivity ( with Hotspt
mobility ) - Radio links, are guaranteed, so you can ask forimmediate help. In the meantime , the CCTV will record everything happening in
the building and send these images to a internet site. You can also activate chili pepper diffusers against the intruders. A powerful UPS will
maintain the energy supply in the event of a black out or wires cut. While waiting for help, protected into the room with your family and your
valuables, we provide also food and drinks from the Liebherr wine cellar and refrigerator. Hand cut crystal glasses, blanket, First Aid kit and
chemical toilette complete the set up. Our qualified personnel will install the above, everywhere in the world, and deliver a

“Turn Key “ installation.

Pockowb, TexHonorvsa n 6e30nacHoCTb B LieHTpe Bawero foma. Becom meHee 550 Kr Ha MeTp KBaApaTHbIN, Halla SKCKII03MBHaA KOMHaTa
“Panic Room “ MoxeT 6bITb BMOHTMPOBaHa B Niloboe 3aaHune, HOBOe Ui cTposuleecsa. MpeacTaBneHHas Bepcua 3aHUMaeT niowagb 12 m2,
HO MOXeT ObITb BbIMOMIHEHA MO 3aKa3s € No6bIMY pazMepamMm 1 NCNosb3yeMbiMn MaTepranamu. CTasnibHble CTEHKM FapaHTUPYIOT MOJTHYIO
6e30MacHOCTb, NPOGKOBOE AEPEBO N30SIMPYET ros0ca 1 3aLMLLAET OT ra30BbiX aTak. [1Bepb, M3bICKAHHO OTAeNaHHas LIEHHOW KOXEN,
OTKPbIBAETCA NP NMOMOLLM B1OMETPUYECKOTO YCTPOWCTBA, C 3aPErMCTPUPOBAHHBIMM OTNeYaTKaMy NanbLEeB YIEHOB ceMby. B criyyae
HanajeHus, Bnagenel OTKpbiBaeT KOMHaTY Pa3fIMYHbIMU NanbLamMu, U NPUHYAUTENbHBIN KOJ akTUBMPYeTCA B 6eCLlyMHOM pexrme, nocbinas
CUrHasbl B MOANLMIO U B OpraHbl 0XpaHbl. BHyTpeHHsA pockoLwb 1 GyHKUMOHaNbHOCTb 06eCcrneunBaloT COXPaHHOCTb AparoLeHHOCTeN u
[OKYMEHTOB, a TaKXXe UX NPUATHOE KaXXJOAHEBHOE UCMOJIb30BaHME B yTOHUEHHOW aTMocdepe.

CBeT 3aXMraeTca aBTOMaTUYECKUN NPY OTKPLITUN U BbIKNIOYAETCA NPY 3aKpbITUN ABEPU.

CrirHanbHasa cucteMa TPEeBOrM akTUBMPYETCA Nbe30ANHAMUYECKNMI CEHCOPaMK, PacMoNIOKEHHbBIMY MO NEPUMETPY CTPYKTYPbI.
MpaMopHbIii o, LieHHble NOPOoAbl AEPEBA U SKCKNIO3UBHbIE KOXM A1 KPAacoTbl 1 6€30MacHOCTN NP eXKe4HEBHOM UCMONb30BaAHUN.
Crepeo-ycTpoicteo BOSE, gna npocnylurBaHus Ballein Tio6UmMon My3blKi. JKCK03MBHOE KoxaHoe Kpecno ASTER-X mapku POLTRONA
FRAU. BaxkHas xapaKTepucTrKa: B CJlyyae Heo6XoaMMOoCTU, NPU HanageHuu, Npu NoOMOLLM NMPOCTON KHOMKW MOXET ObiTb YCTAaHOBJIEH PEXIM
“Panic Room “ n KOMHaTa CTaHOBUTCA TEXHNYECKN aBTOHOMHOW OT OCTaslbHOro AOMa WK 3aaHnA. B faHHOM cnyyae oTAeNbHO OT BCero
3aaHnA obecneunBaeTca KOHAMLMPHMPOBaHME BO3ayXa, TenedpoHHas 1 4 G ceasb (c Hotspot Mobility), a Takxke gocTyn K paguo Toukam.
Mpy nomoLm BCex CpeacTB CBA3M MOXHO 3aNpoCuTb He3aMeaANTeNIbHY0 NoMoLb. OfHOBPEMEHHO BHYTPEHHSASA CTPYKTYpa C 3aMKHYTbIM
LMKIOM NO3BONAET OTC/IEXMBATb NepeABMKEHNA BHYTPY JOMa U PErMCTPUPOBATL NX Ha YAANEHHbIN ANCK. BO3MOXHO TakXe NpUMeHNTb
crnpen-pacnbiInTeny C YNNNCKUM NepLeM, BMOPTUPOBAHHbBIE C BHELLHEN CTOPOHbI 6pOHMPOBaHHOM KOMHaTbI.

MoLLHbIN NCTOYHUK 6ecnepebOoHOro NTaHNA rapaHTUpPYeT SNEeKTPOCHabXKeHMe B Cllyyae OTKIIOYeHUA cBeTa Inb6o obpe3aHunsa NpoBOAOB.
B oxmngaHum nomoLuu, ¢ cembeit U LEHHOCTAMM, B NMOHOM 6€30MacHOCTU, B KOMHaTe rapaHTMpyeTCa TakKe 06ecneyeHHOCTb NpoayKTamu
NUTaHNA U HANUTKaMK, XPaHALUMIKCA B XONOAWUbHUKE U norpebke. XpycTanbHble 60Kasbl, oaesno, Habop AnA okazaHWsA NepBoi MOMOLULLK,
6uoTtyaneT — Bce naeT B KomnnekTe. MonHaA ycTaHOBKa BbIMOJIHAETCA HALLUM KBaNnMOULMPOBaHHbIM MEPCOHANOM 1 CTYKTypa nepefaeTca
KNMEHTY, BbIMOJIHEHHAA «MOA Kou».
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01 impianto di areazione

02 antenna gsm - connessione internet wi-fi, 3G, 4G
03 impianto stereo Bose

04 porta con sistema di allarme e apertura con sensore biometrico
05 telecamere di sicurezza

06 pareti collegate con sistema di allarme

07 ups

08 quadro elettrico e centrale d'allarme

09 sistema di gestione telecamere di sicurezza

10 spray al peperoncino

11 impianto di illuminazione

12 server

01 cucTtema BeHTUNALUN

02 aHTeHHa gsm — HTepHeT-cBA3b wi-fi, 3G, 4G

03 cTepeo cnctema Bose

04 pBepb C curHanusaumer 1 GOMeTPUYECKUM CEHCOPHBIM 3aMKOM
05 Kamepbl BUAeoHabnogeHus

06 cTeHbl, COeANHEHHbIE C CUCTEMOW CUrHaNM3aLmm
07 ncrtoyHrk 6ecnepeboiHoOro NUTaHKA

08 3n1eKTpOoLMT 1 LieHTanbHaA cCUrHanmn3auma

09 cucTtema ynpasneHna kamep BuaeoHabnogeHns
10 ynnu-cnpen

11 cncrema oceeweHmA

12 cepBep

01 ventilation system

02 gsm antenna - internet connection wi-fi, 3G, 4G

03 BOSE stereo system

04 door with alarm system and biometric opening device

05 security cameras

06 wall connected with alarm system
07 ups

08 electric panel and central alarm

09 security cameras operating system
10 pepper spray

11 illumination system

12 server

01 S A%

02 GSMKZE, WIFIM %, 3G, 4G
03 Bose M

04 JEI &P E K EMRSITH AR5
05 Wiishik

06 HEEEIGE: T EM RS

07 UPS

08 ENLEIRERS

09 WiEkE M RS

10 HHAUEE 25

N ek

12 HR54s
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

La Strong and Panic Room viene costruita per dare una ottimale protezione ai beni ed alle persone, modulando le scelte
progettuali e di installazione sul posto, secondo specifiche esigenze del Cliente. Vengono utilizzati materiali ad alto
contenuto tecnologico ed a basso peso specifico, quando la struttura deve essere installata a piani superiori o su solai di
modesta portata.

Diamo molta importanza alla ergonomia del prodotto ed alla facilita di fruizione, infatti la nostra Porta Corazzata, posta a
protezione accesso Strong and Panic Room, ruota verso l'interno per agevolare il transito di chi in emergenza deve accedervi
e permette un veloce passaggio, essenziale in caso di pericolo. Tutto cio € possibile con I'utilizzo di sistemi elettromeccanici

di chiusura/apertura, comandati da lettore biometrico di impronte, rispetto ai tradizionali sistemi completamente meccanici.

La stanza blindata puo diventare all'occorrenza una vera e propria centrale operativa dalla quale controllare I'esterno della
stanza attraverso le telecamere che registrano video sia in locale che su server remoto e difendersi azionando scenari di
panico (sirene) e comandando l'erogazione di potenti spray al peperoncino. La comunicazione con |'esterno € garantita

da un sistema di ripetizione del segnale 3G/4G all'interno della stanza, oltre ad un hotspot che crea una linea di backup
della connessione internet della casa, assicurando cosi la comunicazione per l'invio di allarmi e la richiesta d'aiuto in caso di
necessita. La stanza all'occorrenza si autoalimenta in quanto un sistema UPS interviene in caso di blackout.

Tutti i componenti sono accuratamente selezionati e testati, frutto dell’esperienza pluriennale nell'ambito della sicurezza.
Corredano infine la stanza una centrale d'allarme all'avanguardia, sensori piezodinamici appositamente studiati, areazione
con presa d‘aria all’esterno dell’edificio, nonché dispositivi di relax gestiti tramite un IPAD, come un potente impianto BOSE,
I'illuminazione a led e semplici automatismi domotici.

La Strong and Panic Room e’ costruita in due versioni base, strutturalmente diverse tra loro, entrambe con caratteristiche di
resistenza Grado Il Norma EN1143-1.

Dimensioni esterne del prototipo: - H.2500 L.3000 P.4000

Passaggio Utile Porta Corazzata: - H.2100 L.730 con anta aperta a 90°.

Peso Complessivo Struttura EXA-STEEL: - Kg.6.000 ca. (pavimento escluso) - sovraccarico solaio Kg/mq 500 ca.
Peso Complessivo Struttura PANEL-SG: - Kg. 10.800 ca. (pavimento escluso) - sovraccarico solaio Kg/mq 900 ca.

Porta Corazzata EXA-DOOR: - Porta Corazzata con cardine non in vista, anta a ruotare verso l'interno - struttura difensiva
composta da acciaio con riporti di carburi di cromo, debitamente supportato ed irrigidito attraverso appositi montanti

e traverse interne - n°2 elettroserrature garantiscono la chiusura della Porta Corazzata - attraverso lettore biometrico di
impronte - E' prevista serratura a chiave per apertura di soccorso.

StrutturaEXA-STEEL: - protezione totale (pavimento escluso) per la superficie Strong&Panic Room , con pannellature di
acciaio con riporti di carburi di cromo, ridossate e supportate da apposita intelaiatura eseguita con profili di acciaio angolare
- Giunzioni tra le varie parti eseguite con saldatura elettrica sul posto - la Porta Corazzata viene rifissata sulla struttura
attraverso appositi incastri, con telaio risaldato in loco sulle pareti perimetrali.

Struttura PANEL-SG: - protezione totale (pavimento escluso) per la superficie Strong&Panic Room, con pannellature eseguite
con involucro esterno ed interno in acciaio M.S. dello spessore di 3 mm., a formare intercapedine riempita con calcestruzzo
di sicurezza ad alta resistenza - le varie pannellature a completamento struttura difensiva, dispongono di incastri, da
risaldarsi comunque in loco per ottenereuniformita difensiva - la Porta Corazzata viene rifissata sulla struttura attraverso
appositi incastri, con telaio risaldato in loco sulle pareti perimetrali - finitura delle pareti in acciaio in vista

Resistenza al Fuoco REI 120: - quando richiesto, viene previsto rivestimento della struttura Strong and Panic Room con
pannelli doppia lastra del tipo Fireguard25 sp25, 4mm.cad.con resistenza REl 120 - alla Porta Corazzata EXA-DOOR viene
ridossata

Porta REI 120.

In presenza di una stanza formata da pareti perimetrali e soffitti in cemento armato (spessore 150 mm. min.) , anziché fornire
la struttura monoblocco, viene fornita soltanto la Porta Corazzata completa dei sistemi di sicurezza per apertura/ chiusura,
oltre a tutto quello che concerne gli apparati di sicurezza .

In presenza di una stanza formata da normali pare perimetrali e soffitti in laterizio, & possibile rivestire dette pareti con i
nostri pannelli di corazzatura, in modo da ricreare una struttura corazzata omogenea, includendo anche la Porta Corazzata
completa dei sistemi di sicurezza per apertura/chiusura e tutto quello che concerne gli apparati di sicurezza.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

The Strong and Panic Room is built to offer outstanding protection for objects and people, adapting the design and
installation on-site to meet the specific requirements of the Client. The construction materials are highly technological and
have a low specific weight for installation on upper floors or floors with a modest load-bearing capacity. We attach great
importance to ergonomic properties and ease of use: Our Armoured Door, which protects access to the Strong and Panic
Room, rotates inwards to make access easier and quick in an emergency, an essential factor in the presence of danger. All this
is made possible by the use of electro-mechanical closing/opening systems that are controlled by the biometric reading of
fingerprints, unlike conventional systems that are fully mechanical.

Where necessary, the armoured room can become a real operating centre from which the outside of the room can be
controlled via video cameras that record both locally and on remote servers. In the event of attack, panic scenes (sirens)
and powerful pepper sprays are triggered. Communication with the outside is guaranteed by a 3G/4G signal repetition
system inside the room, and a hotspot that creates a backup line for the internet connection in the home, thus assuring the
possibility to send alarms and call for help when needed. Where necessary, the room can be self-powered thanks to a UPS
system that intervenes in a blackout.

All components are accurately selected and tested thanks to our long-standing experience in the security sector. Finally,
the room is also fitted with a cutting-edge alarm centre, specially designed piezodynamic detectors, ventilation with an air
intake connected to the outside of the building, and relaxing devices managed by an iPad, such as a powerful BOSE sound
system, LED illumination and simple home automation systems.

The Strong and Panic Room is available in two basic versions that differ in structure, both with resistance characteristics in
line with Level Il of Standard EN1143-1.

Overall dimensions of the prototype: - H.2500 L.3000 D.4000

Inner Dimensions of Armoured Door: - H.2100 L.730 with door open at an angle of 90°.

Overall Weight of EXA-STEEL Structure: - Kg. 6,000 approx. (excluding flooring) - floor overload Kg/500m2 approx.
Overall Weight of Structure PANEL-SG: - Kg. 10,800 approx. (excluding flooring) - floor overload Kg/m2 900 approx.

Armoured Door EXA-DOOR: - Armoured Door with concealed hinges, inwards rotating - defence structure made in steel with
welding in chromium carbide, duly supported and stiffened through special pillars and beams on the inside -

2 electric locks guarantee the closure of the Armoured Door - through biometric fingerprint reading - A lock and key are
provided to allow the door to be opened by emergency services .

Structure in EXA-STEEL: - total protection (excluding flooring) for the surface of Strong&Panic Room, with panels in steel
with welding in chromium carbide, sheltered and supported by special frame made with steel corner profiles - The joints
holding the various parts are electrically welded on-site - the Armoured Door is fixed to the structure on-site with special
interlocking joints, with a frame to be re-welded on-site on the outer walls.

Structure PANEL-SG: - total protection (excluding flooring) for the surface of Strong&Panic Room, with panels made with
an outer and inner casing in Martensitic stainless steel with a thickness of 3 mm, to form the wall cavity filled with highly
resistant safety concrete - the various panels that complete the defence structure are fitted with interlocking joints, that
must in any case be re-welded on-site to obtain an even defence structure - the Armoured Door is fixed to the structure
on-site with special interlocking joints, with a frame to be re-welded on-site on the outer walls - the walls are finished with
visible steel.

Fire resistance REI 120: - where required, the structure of the Strong and Panic Room can be coated with double panels of
material, such as Fireguard25 with a thickness of 25, 4 mm each with fire resistance REI 120 - the Armoured Door EXA-DOOR
is further protected by a fire door REI 120.

In the presence of a room built with outer walls and ceilings in reinforced concrete (min. thickness 150 mm), rather than
supplying a single-block structure, only the Armoured Door is supplied, fitted with safety opening/closing systems, in
addition to all necessary safety devices.

In the presence of a room with normal outer walls and ceilings in brick, it is possible to coat these walls with our armoured
panels so as to recreate an evenly armoured structure, including the Armoured Door itself, fitted with safety opening/closing
systems, in addition to all necessary safety devices.
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TEXHNYECKWE CMELMOUKALINNA

BpoHnpoBaHHaa KomHaTa Strong and Panic Room cTpounTcs, 4Tobbl 06ecneunTb ONTUMANbHYIO 3aLUTY MaTepranbHbIX
LleHHOCTelN 1 NoAen, Moaynupya NPOEKTHbIE MAEMN U YCTAHOBKY Ha MeCTe B COOTBETCTBMM C KOHKPETHbIMY Tpe6oBaHUAMM
KnueHTa. lna 3T0ro Mcnonb3yoTca BbICOKOTEXHONOTMYHbIE MaTepuasibl C HU3KNM yAeNbHbIM BECOM, KOrAa CTPYKTypa
[OMKHa ObITb yCTaHOBNEHA Ha BEPXHUX 3TaXKaxX UM B MOMELLEHMAX C HEBbICOKMMM noTonkamu. Mbl yaenaem 6onbLioe
BHVIMaHVe SproHOMIMKe NPOAYKTA, a Tak»Ke MPOCTOTe ero UCnonb3oBaHuA. [lencTButenbHoO, Hawa bpoHrpoBaHHasa ABepb,
yCTaHOBJIEHHAA A1A 3aWuMTbl focTyna B Strong and Panic Room, OTKpbIBaeTCS BOBHYTPb C TEM, UTOObI 06/IErUnTb BXOS,

BO BpeMs Upe3BblyaiiHbIX CUTyaLUuin u obecneynTb ObICTPOTY NepemeLLeHns, HE06XoAVMYIO0 B Cllyyae BOSHUKHOBEHA
onacHocTW. Bce 3To BO3MOXHO 61arogaps NCNonb30BaHNIO 3N1IeKTPOMEXaHNYEeCKNX CUCTEM 3aKPbITUA / OTKPBITUSA,
ynpaBnsaembIXx 6UOMETPUYECKMM CUMTBIBAKOLMM YCTPOMCTBOM OTNEYATKOB MasbLEB, MO CPAaBHEHMIO C TPAAULUOHHbBIMY,
NONHOCTbIO MeXaHNYeCKMMUN CCTeEMaMM.

BpoHMpoBaHHaA KOMHaTa MOXeT CTaTb NPY HEOBXOAMMOCTM UCTUHHBIM ONepPaTUBHbBIM LIEHTPOM, N3 KOTOPOFO BO3MOXKHO
KOHTPOJIMPOBAaTb HAPYKHIOK YacTb NMOMELLEHNA C MOMOLLbIO TefleKamep, 3anncbiBaTb BUAEO Kak JIOKaNbHO, Tak 1 Ha
yAaneHHbIX cepBepax ¥ 3auyiaTbCa NyTEM akTMBaLMM CLLleHapUeB NaHMKKM (CUPeH) 1 NprMeHeHnsA 3G PpeKTUBHOro cnpes ¢
YNINNCKMM NepLem.

CBA3b C BHELWHMM M1POM 0becneynBaeTca CMCTEMO NOBTOpeHUA curHana 3G / 4G BHYTPU KOMHaTbl, B JOMOTHEHUE K TOUKe
JOCTYNa, KOTOpasa co3faeT Pe3epBHYI0 KONUIO COefUHUTENbHOM IMHUM foMallHero MIHTepHeTa, TeM cambiM obecneynBasn
CBA3b ANA Nepefayn CUrHanoB TPEBOTYM 1 3anpoca O NOMOLLM B cJlyyae HeobxoanumocTu. BpoHnpoBaHHasa KOMHaTa npu
HeobXOANMOCTM UMeeT COBCTBEHHOE NUTaHNKe, TakXe Kak 1 cuctema MBI, koTopasa noaknoyaeTca B Cflyyae OTKNIOYEHNA
3M1eKTPO3HEPIrnN.

Bce KOMMOHEeHTbI TLaTeNbHO 0TOOPaHbI U MPOTECTUPOBaHbI, 6a3MPYACh Ha HalleM MHOFONeTHEM OMnbiTe PaboTbl B 0651aCTy
obecneyeHna 6esonacHoCTU. KOMHaTa OCHaLLeHa TakXe NnepefoBOI NaHesbio YNpaBieHWs, cneuranbHo pa3paboTaHHbIMM
nbe3oAvHaMUYeCcKMM AaTUNKaMK, BEHTUNALUMER C 3a60poM BO3Jyxa CHAaPYXM 3[aHUSA, @ TakKe Nerko ynpasnsembiMu
yepes IPAD ycTponcTtBamu, Takumm Kak MowHasa cuctema BOSE, ocselyeHmne npv oMol CBeTOAMOAOB M NPOCTbie
yCTPOWCTBa AOMaLUHEN aBTOMaTm3auuu.

BpoHunpoBaHHaa KoMHaTa Strong and Panic Room npepgnaraeTtca B fiBYX, KOHCTPYKTMBHO OT/IYaIOLLMXCS, 6a30BbIX
BapuaHTax, 06a ¢ xapaktepucTnkamu conpotusneHus Knacc lll, cootsetcTBytowmmm ctaHgapTy EN1143-1.

BHewwHwme pa3smepbl npoTtoTmna: - H.2500 L.3000 P.4000

MonesHble NpoxofHble pa3mepbl 6poHpPoBaHHON ABepy: - H.2100 L.730 ¢ oTKpbITMEM nog yrnom 90 °

O6wwmin Bec KoHcTpykuum EXA-CTAJIb: - Kr.6.000 oK. (3a ncknioyeHnem nona) - neperpyska nona Kr / k.M. 500 ok
O6wwin Bec KoHcTpykumm MAHEb-SG: -. Kr 10800 ok. (3a nckntoueHnem nona) - neperpyska nona kr / ks.m. 900ca

bpoHnposaHHas asepb EXA-DOOR : - BpoHMpoBaHHasA ABePb, CO CKPbITbIMW NETAAMU, ABEPb OTKPbIBAETCA BOBHYTPb

- BpOHMpPOBaHHaA CTPYKTYpa M3 CTanu C HamnnaBKol 13 KapburaoB XpoOMa, OHa JOMKHBIM 06pa3oM NofaepKUBaeTCA 1
YKpennaeTca COOTBETCTBYIOLMMMN BHYTPEHHUMY CTONKaMM 1 6ankamu - 2 SneKTpUUYEeCKrX 3amMKa obecrneunBaloT 3aKpbiTme
BpoHuposaHHo [IBepu - uepes bromeTpuyeckoe CUNTbIBaKOLLEe YyCTPOMCTBO OTNeYaTKoB NanbLes — [peaycMoTpeH 3aMoK
C KITIOYOM [N UCNOMNb30BaHUA B aBapUIHbIX CIlyyasX.

KoHcTpykuma EXA-CTAJIb: - nonHas 3awuTa (Kpome nona) AnsA NnoBepxHOCT 6pOoHMpPOBaHHOM KOMHaTbI Strong & Panic
Room, naHenu us ctanu ¢ HanaBKom U3 KapOrAOB XPOMa, 3aLLMLLEHHBIMU 1 MOAAEPKMBAEMbIMY CrieLManibHOM PaMo,
BbINOMIHEHHOW C YINOBbIMU NPOPUAAMY U3 cTanu - LLIBbI Mexay pa3fnyHbIMM YacTAMM BbIMOSHAIOTCA C MOMOLLbIO
3NeKTPOoCBapKy Ha mecTe — bpoHrnpoBaHHasA [IBepb NepeycTaHaBNMBaeTCA B CTPYKTYpPe C MOMOLLbIO CMeLNanbHbIX CTbIKOB U1
paMbl, MepenasHHON Ha MecTe Mo NepumeTpy CTeH -

KoHcTpykuma PANEL-SG: - nonHas 3awuTa (Kpome nosna) Ana noBepxHoCT 6pOHNPOBaHHON KOMHaTbl Strong & Panic
Room, Hapy»Hoe 1 BHYTPEHHee NOKPbITUE NaHeneln caenaHo 13 ctanu M. S. TONWMHOWM B 3 MM. , 4TOObI cGOPMMPOBATH
MooCTb, 3aMONIHEHHYI0 6ETOHOM MOBbILIEHHOW MPOYHOCTY - Pa3fINYHbIe NaHenn AN 3aBepLUeHNA 6POHNPOBAHHOW
CTPYKTYPbl UMEIOT CTbIKU, KOTOPbIE 3aKPeNATCA Ha MecTe ANA NPUAAHUA eAMHCTBA BCe BPOHNPOBaHHON KOHCTPYKLMM
- BpoHnpoBaHHas [1Bepb CHOBa KpenuTCA K KOHCTPYKLMKM C MOMOLLbIO COOTBETCTBYIOLLMX CTHIKOB U paMbl, MTOBTOPHO
3anasHHOW Mo NeprMeTpy CTeH —

OTAesIKa CTeH 13 CTaNv BUAHa CHapy XK.

ConpotusneHue orHio REI 120: - B ciiyyae Heo6xoAMMOCTY, BO3MOXKHa OTAeNIKa OpOHMPOBaHHOM KOMHaTbI Strong and
Panic Room naHenamu c ABoMHbIMK NacTUHamuy Tuna Fireguard25 SP25, 4mm. Kaxkpasa n ¢ conpotmsneHnem REI 120 -
bpoHuposaHHasa 1sepb EXA-DOOR 3awmuieHa [isepbio REI 120

B Tom cnyvae, Koraa KOMHaTa yCTaHaBIMBaeTCA MO NePUMETPY CTEH U NOTOJKA, CAeNaHHbIX U3 Xene306eToHa (TonwmHa
150 MM. MVH.), BMECTO MOCTaBKU MOHOOIOUYHON CTPYKTYpPbl, 4OCTABAAETCA TONbKO bpoHupoBaHHas [1Bepb, OCHALWEHHaA
cncTemamm 6e30nacHOCTU ANA OTKPLITUA / 3aKPbITUA, B AOMOJSTHEHME K YyCTpocTBam 6e3onacHocTu. B Tom cnyuae,

Korfa KOMHaTa yCTaHaBNUBAETCA MO NEPUMETPY CTEH U NOTOMKA, CAENAHHbIX 13 KUPNUYa, BO3MOXHO UX 06nM1LoBaTh
6pPOHNPOBaHHbBIMM NaHeNAMU, ANA TOro, YTOObI CO3JaTb OAHOPOAHYI0 6POHNPOBAHHYIO CTPYKTYPY, TakXKe BKTIOYaoLLY0
BpoHupoBaHHyto [IBepb, OCHALLEHHYIO cCTeMaMy 6e30MacHOCTU ANA OTKPbLITUA / 3aKPbITKSA, B AONOMHEHME K YCTPONCTBaM
6e3omacHoCTL.
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PROFINGER READER

Opening is automated by a biometric control system that reads fingerprints to open doors and operate both alarms and lights.

When a user goes out, lights go off and the alarm system is activated.
If a different finger is used, silent alarm can be sent out, if the person is under threat.

For system extension, the ProFinger product range allows multiple readers to be bus-connected for the management of all system
devices within the network by access control functions including transit log, time range setting and advance user or user-group

management.

PROFINGER READER TECHNICAL DETAILS
High-quality optical sensor

Area scanner 16x19 mm

Image size 272x320 pixels

Image resolution 500 dpi

Number of users 955 (1910 fingerprints)
Identification time 1:1000 760 ms

Recording time 600 ms

EER 0.001

FAR (default) 1/1,000,000 with FRR=1.3%

Self-learning feature

A keypad and a buzzer for stand-alone user management
A feedback LED for reader status indication (with a remote board only)

MOSFET output max load 1A (open collector negative switching)
1 BUS RS485
Power supply 12Vdc / allowed range 19-14Vdc

Consumption at 12 Vdc

typically 95 mA / 110 mA max

INTRUSION DETECTION

The SB is equipped with an advanced-intrusion detection system for the protection of valuables and a coercion-attack/panic-alarm
system for personal defense. The unit works in standalone mode but can easily be interfaced to an existing intrusion-detection

system, with previously installed sensors.

The central control unit is set for sending text or voice messages, in case of need, to report any danger or threat to a remote

location, while an audible alarm is triggered locally.

Number of terminals supported by the system

Number of terminals available for mapping and relocation
Terminals on motherboard (configurable as inputs or outputs) *
Programmable relay on motherboard

Number of programmable open-collector outputs on motherboard
Number of partitions available

IP Connectivity management (using SmartLAN)

Flex5 expansion board housing

GSM device housing

Power supply

RS232 Port

Power charge monitored by temperature probe (ProbeTh accessory item)
Battery test circuit

Control-panel firmware upgrading capability

Peripheral-firmware upgrading capability via control panel
Enclosure

Battery housing

Dimensions (HxWxD)

50

50

10(5)

1

2 (500mA)
10

YES

YES

YES

3A

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

Metal

7Ah
305x220x80mm
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SENSORS

SERIE A03 is an indoor intrusion detection system composed of seismic sensors and electronic processing boards. It is employed
for the protection of doors, windows, glazed doors/windows, skylights, security bars and grates, walls, ceilings and safes against
shock, breakthrough and opening.

In SERIE A03 line, the electronics is separated from the sensor and is situated inside special processing boards, while in SERIE SPC/
SPR the analysis unit is integrated in the sensor.

KEY BENEFITS

- Specialized sensors.
Each sensor model is dedicated to specific applications, where it provides the highest performance.

- Very high efficiency.
The sensors can detect even the lightest shocks, the models dedicated to applications requiring very high shock sensitivity, such
as the protection of doors, windows and walls, are provided with piezodynamic technology.

« High reliability over time.
For many years on the market, SERIE A03 and SERIE SPC/SPR have proved to be a very reliable system as far as detection capability
and operation life are concerned.

« Smart analysis.
The processing boards analyse the signals received by the sensors in a very accurate way, discriminating the different types of
attack to the protected structure.

+ Made in Italy.
All the detectors and processing boards are designed, produced and assembled at Dea Security’s factory in Italy, using
components and materials selected according to very strict specifications. Each single product is also subject to accurate tests.

AO03AS for walls (piezodynamic)

Suitable for the protection of walls and other structures - such as safes and reinforced cabinets - which require very high detection
capability.

SE04N (digital)

It can be connected to all SERIE A03 sensors and can discriminate the signals produced by three different types of attack against
the structure: shock (repeated light shocks), breakthrough (single strong shock), drilling with diamond core bit or other electric
device (continuous vibrations). Three trimmers allow you to regulate the detection capability for each type of signal, while the
features of the board (event count, reset time, buzzer and thermal expansion filter) are programmed through two dip switches.
SE04/N is provided with two balanced lines, one for tamper and the other for opening, and is able to manage the reed switch of
A03B/MAS-C sensor.

30

SENTINELLA: PEPPER SPRAY

Sentinella is an alarm device that immediately blocks an aggressor by spraying irritant gas produced from red hot peppers (OC -
Oleoresin Capsicum), a completely natural product approved by the Ministerial Decree no. 103 of May 2011 (Italy). Each Sentinella
unit saturates closed environments of up to 120 square meters (143.5 sqg.yds.), without causing any permanent or temporary injuries
to intruders, by acting on sensory nerve endings (mucosal tears, blurred vision, breathlessness, and burning feeling on the skin).
The effects caused on the intruder last around 30 minutes, and the room can again be accessed two hours after the activation of
the device. Sufficient aeration will restore the room to its previous state without causing any damage to furnishing elements or
other materials in the room.

How it works

Sentinella is an auxiliary unit that can be hardwired or wireless-connected to an existing alarm system. The device is activated after
receiving a triple trigger-signal from the alarm control unit: ‘active control unit’, ‘break-in alert’, and ‘confirmation’ from an auxiliary
sensor. This triple-trigger signal avoid false alarms and errors in the delivery of irritant gas during the owner’s operation of the
alarm control unit. In any case, before Sentinella is triggered, the owner has around 30 seconds to deactivate the alarm and avoid
gas delivery. The gas is sprayed at a range of 5 meters from 3 different 20-ml bottles through three nozzles respectively to cover a
surface of 120 square meters (143.5 sq.yds.).

How gas is sprayed

The red-pepper-based irritant gas (OC - Oleoresin Capsicum) will saturate the alarmed environment with immediate effects on the
aggressor. Gas is only delivered when the system is activated (IN1 is unlocked), break-in alert is triggered (IN2) and a confirmation is
received from IN3 (auxiliary sensor) within around 30 seconds.

Patent
Sentinella is a unique alarm system protected by European patent no. MO2010U000023.

SPECS
« Power supply 12Vdc
backup lead battery 12V 0.8Ah
- Hexagonal steel case
« Gas bottles:
Three 20-ml bottles - with a 3-year expiry date — containing a red-pepper-based irritant gas (OC — Oleoresin Capsicum).
« Inputs:
INT active alarm input
IN2 nozzle actuation input
IN3 confirmation input

« Outputs:
1 power supply output 12Vdc =
1 safety relay diagnostic output
1 successful gas delivery output f".'T"\

« Visual warning: s

Successful gas delivery LED
Safety-relay error LED

- Sizes:
263 (H) x 95 (L) x 80 (D) mm
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INTRUSION SOUNDERS

Doge is the first Venitem sounder model able to join high technology to a very refined design. The long-established reliability of
our sounders improved even more thanks to a new designed microprocessor able to satisfy any performance request.

The double magnetic tamper reed, the patented anti-shock and anti-foam double technology device (patent. nr. 00238576), the
alarm listing, the programmable sounds, the flashing memory, the automatic battery self-test and other more common functions,
are all included for the first time in Doge. The flashing led which guarantees low power absorption and excellent performances of
visibility, thanks to the internal prismatic curve of the flashing light cover. Our standard computerized quality control and the resin
immersion of the circuits are guaranteed on each single piece of Doge. The elegant and stylish Doge is particularly requested due
to the wide range of available colors and the possibility of a customized painting. The siren can be further customized with the
application of any kind of logo or sticker. With Doge technology becomes elegant.

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE

The room is equipped with a video surveillance system consisting of an NVR unit and four CCTV cameras for live viewing, local video
recording and live broadcast to an ftp video server after any motion events. The system is modular and scalable.

IP CAMERA SPECS

Camera

Image Sensor:
Main processor:
Resolution:
Effective Pixels:
TV System:

Electronic Shutter Time:

S/N Ratio:
Scanning System:
Video Output:

Lens

Focus Length:
Focus Control:
Lens Type:
Pixels:

Night Vision
Infrared LED:
Infrared Distance:
IR Status:

Network
Ethernet:
Protocol:
ONVIF:
P2P:
POE:

Main Stream
Sub Stream

Camera Features

Day/Night:
Compression:
Image Config:
Motion Detection:
Privacy Masking:
WDR:

Recording Mode:

0OV4689

S2L

4MP

2688(H)*1520(V)

PAL/NTSC

Auto: PAL 1/1-1/10000Sec; NTSC 1/1-1/10000Sec
>52dB

Progressive

Network

2.8-12mm Manual Zoom Lens
Varifocal
Varifocal
5M Pixels

14 x 24PCS/Z5 (12)
30m
CDS Auto Control

RJ-45 (10/100Base-T)

IPv4, HTTP, TCP/IP, FTP, NTP, RTSP, UDP, SMTP, DNS, DDNS
Support ONVIF 2.4

YES, Support QR Code

YES

2560%1440@20fps;2304*1296 & 1920*1080@25fps
720*480&640*360@25fps@30fps

Color/ B&W (IR-CUT)
H.264/JPEG,Support record AVI format.

Saturation/Brightness/Contrast /Sharpness, Mirror, 3D NR , White Balance, BLC, FLK(Flicker Control)

Support

3 Rectangular Zone
YES
NVR/NAS/CMS/Web
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NVR SPECS

N. channel: 8-Channel H.264 HD NVR (Onvif 2.4)

POE: 8 x Independent 100Mbps PoE Network Interfaces

(Output Power<15.4W per Interface)

H.264 High Profile

Max 9CHx1080P (Total Incoming Bandwidth <46M)

1-channel VGA and 1-channel HDMI output

2MP/1.3MP/1MP

1CH@Main Stream/9CH@Sub-stream

Main Stream: 25fps (PAL) / 30fps (NTSC); Sub-stream: 25fps (PAL) / 30fps (NTSC)
Support Single Channel/Four Channels Mode

Video Compression:
IP Camera Input:
Video output:
Recording resolution:
Preview Resolution:
Recording frame rate:
Playback resolution:

Backup: USB2.0 (such as U Disk, USB Drive) and Network

Hexaplex operation simultaneously: Preview, recording, playback, network live, backup, playback

Network: Static, Dynamic IP and DDNS, P2P, Support IE and Special Client Software
Interface: 2 x USB, 9xRJ45 (10M/100M Adaptive Ethernet Interface)

Support Remote View by Smart Phone

Support 2 SATA Hard Disk interface (2.5"/3.5” SATA, Up to 8TB)
Power Consumption: DC 48V <10W (Without Hard Disk and POE)
Dimensions (LXWxH): 354*263*50(mm)
Weight: 4.5kg

HIGH BRIGHTNESS MIRROR MONITOR FULL HD

Cameras installed outside the SB are controlled by a monitor that is totally built in the room mirror with mirror TV technology
making it invisible when it is off and visible, in the mirror area, only when it is on.

Full HD resolution (pixel) 1920x1080

Screen diagonal (mm) 546,86 (21.53")

Pixel Pitch (um) 248,25 (per one triad) x 248,25
Pixel Arrangement RGB Vertical Stripe

White Luminance (cd/m2) 1.000

Power Consumption (W) 35,86 (typ.)
Weight (g) 1.670

Color 16.7M colors
Surface Treatment Anti-Glare, 3H
Temperature Range 0to 50°C

RoHs Compliance
TCO Compliance

RoHs Compliance
TCO 6.0 Compliance

HARD DISK WD PURPLE™

Surveillance Hard Drives

WD Purple Surveillance Storage is built for 24/7 always-on surveillance in high-definition security systems that use up to eight
hard drives and up to 32 cameras. Exclusive AllFrame™ technology works with ATA streaming to reduce error pixilation and video
interruptions that occur when desktop hard drives are incorrectly used as storage in security systems.

INTERFACE SATA 6 Gb/s
FORM FACTOR 3.5-inch
PERFORMANCE CLASS 5400 RPM Class
CAPACITIES 500GB to 8TB

Superior storage. Superior surveillance.

WD Purple™ drives are built for 24/7, always-on, high-definition security systems. With support for up to 8 bays and 32 cameras, WD
Purple™ drives are optimized for surveillance systems. WD Purple™ surveillance storage also comes with WD's exclusive AllFrame™
technology, so you can confidently create a security system tailored to the needs of your business. Using AllFrame™ technology,
WD Purple™ drives improve ATA streaming to reduce errors, pixilation, and video interruptions that could happen in a video
recorder system.

The right drive for the right job.

WD Purple™ drives have been engineered specifically for surveillance, so they're able to withstand the extreme heat fluctuations
and equipment vibrations within an DVR environment. An average desktop drive is built to run for only short intervals, not the
harsh 24/7 always on environment of a high-definition surveillance system. A disruption to a drive could result in a failure that
impacts multiple users, your security archive, or even the entire system.

With WD Purple™, you get reliable, surveillance-class storage that’s tested for compatibility in a wide-range of security systems.

Industry-leading storage. Surveillance you can trust.

WD is a worldwide leader in the hard drive industry. With WD Purple™ surveillance storage, you have a drive engineered for high
temperature, always-on surveillance systems so you can rely on quality video playback when you need it most.

Whether you're protecting loved ones or monitoring your business, WD Purple™ offers performance you can trust.

Wide compatibility. Seamless integration.

WD Purple™ hard drives are built with compatibility in mind, so you can quickly and seamlessly add capacity to your surveillance
system. With a wide range of industry-leading enclosures and chipsets supported, you're sure to find the DVR configuration that’s
right for you.

Expand your view to 32

Each WD Purple™ drive is optimized to support up to 32 HD cameras. With so many options, you have the
flexibility to upgrade or expand your security system in the future.

Improve performance with AllFrame™

WD Purple surveillance-class hard drives are equipped with AllFrame technology which works with ATA streaming to reduce frame
loss, improve playback and increases the number of drive bays supported.

AllFrame reduces video interruptions that commonly occur when desktop hard drives are incorrectly used as storage in security

systems. Missed frames and lost footage is a serious problem when an event occurs and surveillance footage needs to be retrieved.

WD Purple with AllFrame provides the confidence you should expect when it's time to play back and review critical surveillance
footage.

3-year limited warranty
Trust a company with the confidence to stand behind their surveillance storage products with a 3-year limited warranty.
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UPS - UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY

On line double conversion UPS, meets today’s industry standard for energy saving and low reflected harmonic pollution to the
Utility. It uses a field proven MPU to substantially reduce the component count. This provides greater reliability, functionally and

smaller size than other designs. Using the latest high frequency techniques and quality components reliability is further increased.

High system efficiency is achieved in all operation modes saving electricity.

PRINCIPLES OF WORKING

The back up series is composed by: Rectifier, Inverter, Static Switch, manual by-pass and Battery.

The Rectifier-Inverter line normally feeds the users, and the Battery is kept charged by the Rectifier.

If a black out occurs, the Battery supplies power energy to users always through the Inverter. When the blackout is over, the
Rectifier provides for Battery charge. If a short circuit or an overload occurs to the users, the Static By-pass switches the load over
the emergency line. When the fault is over, the Inverter feeds users.

FEATURES

» Double conversion online technology;

- Filtered, stabilized and regulated sine wave supply;

« Unity Input power factor;

- Wide input voltage window and input frequency window, the battery usage is minimized;

- Zero transfer time;

» Add matching battery cabinets and extend the backup time up to several hours. With its isolation conversion technology plus
precision control, the optional charger can be installed in parallel up to 4 units;

« Superior overload capability;

« High battery reliability (battery test, manual and automatic);

« Optionally LCD display provides real time status and parameter readings;

» Smart battery management system monitors the battery charging and discharging status;

. Cold Start;

« Auto Restart;

» Plug & Play design;

+ RS232 interface standard, dry contacts, USB, RS485 and SNMP as option.

CONTROL PANEL
LED display explanations:
By-pass, utility, inverter, battery low, overload, ups fault, load level % and battery level %.

SPECS
Rated power VA/W

INPUT

Nominal voltage
Frequency

Input Power Factor

OUTPUT
Voltage
Frequency
Waveform
Distortion (THD)
Transfer time
DC start

Crest factor
Overload

BATTERY

Type

Recharge time
Nominal voltage

Standard back up time
Supplementary charger

PROTECTION
Short circuit
Overheat

Noise suppression
Spike suppression

MISCELLANEOUS
Relative humidity

Operating temperature

Noise
Interfaces

Compatible platforms

Inlet

Outlets Terminals
Dimensions (mm)
Weight (kg)

STANDARDS
Safety

EMC

Marks

3000/2100

230V + 25% single phase
50/60Hz + 5% auto sensing
>0.98

220/230/240V + 2% single phase, adjustable
50Hz or 60Hz + 0.5%

Sinusoidal

< 3%

0 ms.

Yes

03.01

120% for 1 minute, 150% per 10 seconds

Sealed Lead Acid maintenance free

8h at 90%

96Vdc

10 minutes

Optional 200W/500W chargers for extended backup application

Hold whole System
Switch to bypass
Complies EN50091-2
Complies EN61000-4-5

< 95% without condensing

from 0°C to + 40°C

<45 dBA

RS232 (dry contact, RS485, USB, SNMP and EPO optionally)
Windows 95/98/NT/2000/XP/Vista, Novell Netware, Linux
1 x IEC 10A

2x Shucko

190x453x365
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EN 62040-1-1
EN 62040-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, FCC A class
CE, UL, cUL
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COMMUNICATION

Alarm communication to external monitoring centers is made through the landline, failing which a supplied iPad can be used. A
signal amplifier — with an external antenna and a repeater installed in the room - ensures the reception of both GSM signal for
voice traffic and 3G/4G signal for data traffic, for the mobile devices in the room. To that end, the room is connected to the home
internet network, but if no such connection is available, web connection will be provided by a mobility hotspot.

For further signal security, a radio link from the security firm headquarters is highly recommended, as it can easily be interfaced to
the alarm control unit though a preset connector to report various types of alarms or threats, and the state of the control unit. The
radio link can also power ON/OFF the control unit.

Repeater GSM/3G/4G

The GSM and 3G repeater is used for effective amplification of low GSM and 3G signals at a time or where the signal is not present
because the ambient is completly shielded as in our SB.

The repeater is composed of a kit with booster, outdoor antenna, indoor antenna and cables necessary for installation of the
system.

The repeater is a unique device that comprises functions of two separate boosters (dual band): GSM and 3G. Correspondingly, this
booster improves a mobile signal at two different frequencies at a time - 900 MHz + 2100 MHz. Due to dual band characteristics
of the amplifier, it will be provided not only with reliable voice communication but also stable 3G Internet access on your mobile
phone.

« Indoor coverage: 150 m2

« Up-link freq: 890-915 MHz & 1920-1980 MHz

« Down-link freq: 935-960 MHz & 2110-2170 MHz

« Up-link Gain: 55 dB

» Down-link Gain: 60 dB

« Power supply: Input AC90~264V, output DC7.5V

» Working t °C: -25 - +55

» Humidity: 5-95%%

« Size (mm): 129 x 156 x 30

+ Booster Weight: 0.85 kg

+dBm: 10

1;-

SOUNDPROOF AIR EXTRACTOR

Sound-insulated centrifugal fan

Galvanized steel casing internally filled with 30 mm thermal and sound-insulating layer made of non-flammable foamed polyurethane.

The following characteristics ensure the high efficiency of this unit with low noise/flow rate ratio.

1. The motor is installed on specially designed vibration-damping mounts to absorb vibration and noise.
2. Equipped with ball bearings for longer service life.

3. Dynamically balanced turbine.

4. Two-pole external rotor asynchronous motor with centrifugal impeller and backward curved blades.
5. L'aspiratore silenzioso & progettato su supporti antivibranti per assorbire le vibrazioni e il rumore.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Voltage [V / Hz] 230/50
Power [W] 103
R.P.M [1/min] 2570
Sound pressure level at 3 m distance [dBA] 41
Maximum air capacity [m3/h] 950
Power [W] 103 W

Integrated thermal protection with automatic restart
Connecting spigots are equipped with rubber seals

39



40

LIGHTING

Lighting is exclusively made by high-efficiency LEDs with sufficient heat dissipation and aluminum sections suitably cut and
assembled as required for their perfect integration into the design of interiors.

LEDs are powered by highly reliable power supply units, whose capacity is decided by our technicians during the lighting design
phase. Through the biometric reader, LEDs will automatically light when a door opens and turn off when the user leaves the strong
room and sets the alarm on - all with the touch of a fingertip.

CARATTERISTICHE LED
Colour: Warm white (4000K)
Led: 5050SMD Super Bright
# of led: 60 LEDs/m

Power: 14.4 W/m

Voltage: 12Vdc

CARATTERISTICHE ALIMENTATORI

320W Single Output Switching Power Supply

AC INPUT: 90 ~ 305VAC / 47 ~ 63Hz

Built-in active PFC

High efficiency up to 95%

Protections: Short Circuit / Over Current / Over Voltage / Over Temperature
Cooling by free air convection

OCP point adjustable through output cable or internal potentiometer

IP67 design

Type HL LED Driver for use in Class |, Division 2 hazardous location luminaires
Suitable for dry / damp / wet location

ROBO ELECTROMAGNETIC-RELEASE LOCK

Robo is a built-in lock, expressly designed and developed for armored aluminum and steel profiles. Unlike other safety locks
available on the market, it has a unique Cemit-patented locking device consisting of two sliding blocks locking together and kept
in place by a central stop-pin. The pin can be adjusted to three sizes.

The use of sliding blocks and a fixed pin removes the gap between the door wing and the frame. Unlike ordinary pin-locks or
bayonet-locks, a special release mechanism causes the lock to open even when strong pressure is put on the door.

NC version

Robo NC locks a door even without power supply and can be combined with any automatic door-opening mechanisms.

For private security firms, the lock efficiency exceeds the level required by UNI EN 50518 for certification of security firms and alarm
monitoring and reception centers. Robo NC meets the EN 14846 standard for electromechanical locks in the entrance areas of
alarm monitoring and reception centers (ARCs).

Robo NC can also be supplied with an aluminum container (and a stainless steel protection plate).
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TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply voltage:
Current consumption in standby mode:
Max. current consumption during condenser charging:
Max load applicable to (non-inductive) status indication output:
Max voltage applicable to (non-inductive) status indication output:
Max section for terminal-box connectors:
Color:
Lock size (height x length x depth):
Central pin size (height x length x depth):

UNI EN 14846:2008 classification:

CODE DESCRIPTION
ROBOIN In-built NC version
ROBOES Container-installed NC version
ROBONO Container-installed NO version
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